

Date: 9th November 2023

The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block 'G' Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 <u>Symbol: DOLLAR</u>	The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 <u>Scrip Code :541403</u>
--	---

Dear Sir / Madam,

Reg: Newspaper publication of un-audited financial results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part-A of Schedule-III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith scanned copies of the un-audited financial results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 as published in the newspapers viz. Business Standard in English and Aaj Kal in Bengali on **8th November 2023**.

Copies of the publication will also be available at the website of the Company at www.dollarglobal.in.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Dollar Industries Limited

LALIT LOHIA
Digitally signed
by LALIT LOHIA
Date:
2023.11.09
15:36:18 +05'30'

Lalit Lohia
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Encl: As above

DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

(AN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED ORGANISATION)

Regd. Office 📍 Om Tower 15th Floor 32 J. L. Nehru Road Kolkata 700071 India
☎ + 91 33 2288 4064-66 📠 +91 33 2288 4063 ✉ care@dollarglobal.in 🌐 dollarglobal.in

CIN NO. : L17299WB1993PLC058969

HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955

Regd. Off.: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019.

Corp. Off.: A-11, First Floor, Sector -3 Noida, UP 201301.

Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19

Website: www.hclinfosystems.in; Email ID: cosec@hcl.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	1,453	3,125	1,368
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(712)	(1,301)	(1,009)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	484	(105)	(1,009)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	484	(105)	(1,009)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	-	-	-
6.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	-	-
7.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	484	(105)	(1,009)
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	487	(99)	(1,015)
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic:	0.15	(0.03)	(0.31)
	Diluted:	0.15	(0.03)	(0.31)

Unaudited standalone financial results for the relevant periods are as follows (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		
	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2023	30-Sep-2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations	503	840	587
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(243)	(871)	(632)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	484	(109)	(1,024)
Profit/(Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	484	(109)	(1,024)
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	484	(109)	(1,024)

Notes:-
 1. After recommendation by the Audit Committee, these results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 07, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also available at the company's website www.hclinfosystems.in.

Place : Noida
Date : November 07, 2023

By Order of the Board
for HCL Infosystems Ltd/
Nikhil Sinha
Chairperson



APPOINTMENTS



REQUIREMENT OF IT OFFICER

CBHFL invites application from IT Specialist for engagement on contract basis at Mumbai. For detailed terms and conditions, please visit our website www.cbhfl.com Careers tab. Last date of submission of application form is 20/11/2023

Further addendum and corrigendum, if any will be published on CBHFL website (www.cbhfl.com) only and not in newspaper.



NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India (Board Line: 022-67173917) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tender from eligible vendors for the following tender package (Two-part Bidding) in Mumbai.

(A) Rate Contract for Supply of Dual Register Whole Current Meter. (Package Reference: CC24VKD020).
 (B) Rate contract for WhatsApp Automation Solution. (Package Reference: CC24VKD021).

Interested and eligible bidders to submit the Tender Fee, Authorization Letter, and submission of bid before 1700 hrs. of 5 December 23. For downloading the Tender documents (including the procedure for participation in the tender), please visit the Tender section on the website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Further communication shall be with participating bidders only, through the Tata power e-tender system.

Also, all future corrigendum (if any), to the above tender will be informed on website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.



B.A.G. Films and Media Limited

CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051841

Regd Office: 352, Aggarwal Plaza, Plot No. 8, Kondli, New Delhi-110096

Corp Office: FC-23, Sector-16A, Film City, Noida (UP)-201301

Website: www.bagnetwork24.in, e-mail: info@bagnetwork.in



Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in lakh)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operation (net)	869.98	883.95	789.76	1,753.93	1,665.01	3,531.71	4,343.08	2,489.33	2,405.05	6,832.41	4,519.39	11,171.12
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.34)	45.29	32.48	42.95	13.29	11.77	902.14	82.56	(305.84)	984.70	(1,124.78)	(126.28)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(16.98)	30.70	22.13	13.72	(7.63)	(27.38)	890.05	70.26	(325.24)	960.32	(1,153.77)	(149.11)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(16.98)	30.70	22.13	13.72	(7.63)	(37.67)	890.05	70.26	(325.24)	960.32	(1,153.77)	(177.75)
Equity Share Capital	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66	3,956.66
Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
Basic:	(0.01)	0.02	0.01	0.01	(0.00)	(0.02)	0.45	0.04	(0.16)	0.49	(0.58)	(0.09)
Diluted:	(0.01)	0.02	0.01	0.01	(0.00)	(0.02)	0.38	0.03	(0.16)	0.41	(0.58)	(0.09)

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. These results have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 06, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available to investors on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bagnetwork24.in.
 3. Figures for previous quarter/periods/year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's/year's classification.

Place: Noida
Date: November 06, 2023



For B.A.G. Films and Media Limited
Sd/-
Anuradha Prasad Shukla
Chairperson and Managing Director
DIN : 00010716

COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED

Registered Office: Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard Premises, Perumanoor, Kochi - 682015, Ph: 0484 2501306, Fax: 0484 2370897, Website: www.cochinshipyard.in CIN: L63032KL1972G0I002414

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023. (₹ in lakhs except data on per share & ratios)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	11004.54	74488.15	166035.77	257156.73
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	25137.52	16499.17	38873.90	35662.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	25137.52	16499.17	38873.90	41843.70
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	18152.50	11279.45	28017.74	30470.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20157.31	11134.79	31465.19	26795.96
6	Paid up Equity share capital	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04	13154.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	457129.52	436615.43	457129.52	429610.60
8	Securities Premium Account				93151.96
9	Net worth	470283.56	449769.47	470283.56	442764.64
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	12300.00	12300.00	12300.00	12300.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.03
12	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (₹)	13.80	8.57	21.30	23.16
13	Capital Redemption Reserve				12353.76
14	Debt Redemption Reserve				16688.44
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	8.15	6.61	6.59	5.59
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	10.13	14.56	8.03	6.20

Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations is as follows:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.09.2023		30.09.2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	95419.54	68290.98	139833.99	233045.88
2	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	25818.23	17413.72	40330.52	44850.66
3	Profit/(Loss) after Tax	19099.87	11983.40	30041.21	33448.86

The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available in the Company's website (www.cochinshipyard.in) and in the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and can be accessed in their websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The above unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meetings held on November 07, 2023.

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 07, 2023, have recommended an interim dividend of Rs 8/- per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each.

The Board of Directors of the Company at the said meeting also approved the sub-division/ split of existing 1 Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up into 2 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 5/- each fully paid up and consequential amendment to the Memorandum of Association of the Company, subject to shareholders' approval. The shareholders' approval in this regard is proposed to be obtained through postal ballot (through remote e-voting only) in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 read with other relevant circulars issued from time to time and the SEBI Regulations. The Postal Ballot Notice along with the e-voting instructions shall be sent only through e-mail to those shareholders who hold shares as on the cut-off date Friday, November 10, 2023. Shareholders who have not yet registered/ updated their e-mail id are requested to register/ update the same immediately by following the procedure given below for receiving the Postal Ballot Notice through e-mail.

For shares held in physical form	Forward a request in Form ISR-1 duly complete in all respects, to the Company's RTA, Link Intime India Private Limited. The said form is available at https://cochinshipyard.in/investor/investor_titles/56
For shares held in demat form	Contact your Depository Participant (DP) and follow the procedure advised by the DP.

Shareholders may note that the Postal Ballot Notice along with the e-voting instructions will also be available on the Company's website www.cochinshipyard.in, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

For Cochin Shipyard Limited
Sd/-
Chairman & Managing Director
Place : Jaipur
Date : November 07, 2023

Hindi version of this advertisement is published in the website (www.cochinshipyard.in) of CSL



DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L17299WB1993PLC058969

Registered Office : OM Tower | 15th Floor | 32, J.L.Nehru Road | Kolkata - 700 071 | West Bengal | India

Phone No : 033-2288 4064-66 | Fax : 033-2288 4063 | E-mail : investors@dollarglobal.in | Website : www.dollarglobal.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Year Ended as on		Year to Date as on		Quarter Year Ended as on		Year to Date as on	
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	41,214.29	73,106.11	34,044.00	1,39,380.05	41,252.26	74,076.19	34,044.00	1,39,382.93
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	3,427.57	5,209.76	2,251.26	7,141.75	3,341.88	5,276.43	2,184.42	6,562.71
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	3,427.57	5,209.76	2,251.26	7,141.75	3,341.88	5,276.43	2,184.42	6,562.71
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	2,555.36	3,964.93	1,795.47	5,823.82	2,487.38	4,000.44	1,728.63	5,244.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	2,588.45	4,014.47	1,795.51	5,889.52	2,520.47	4,049.98	1,728.67	5,313.43
6	Equity Share Capital	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	70,635.65	-	-	-	69,587.67
8	Earnings per share (of ₹2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (Not Annualised for the Quarter)	4.51	6.99	3.17	10.27	4.38	6.95	3.05	9.26

The Company does not have Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results filed for the three and six months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).
 2. The Company has prepared the Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Consolidated Financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited and subsidiary viz. Dollar Garments Private Limited (w.e.f. 20.01.2023).

Place : KOLKATA
Date : November 7, 2023



By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 0087949

INDO RAMA SYNTHETICS (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office : A-31, MIDC Industrial Area, Buihori - 441122, District Nagpur, Maharashtra.

Corporate Office : Plot No. 53 & 54, Delhi Press Building, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurugram - 122015, Haryana.

Tel.: 07104-663000 / 01, Fax: 07104-663200, Email : corp@indorama-ind.com, Website: www.indoramaindia.com, CIN: L17124MH1986PLC166615

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					

